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26318 01-29-2026 SEMITROPIC IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT OF SEMITROPIC WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

NOE P-384 TCP TREATEMENT FACILITY PROJECT (PROJECT) 15151981

26317 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKESFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0264; SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 13,400 SQUARE FOOT 
OFFICE BUILDING

15151980

26316 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-26-0398 - GARAGE CONVERSION TO ADU 15151979
26315 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "ARVIN SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 

ARVIN SELF-HAUL AREA.
15151978

26314 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "DELANO SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 
THE DELANO SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151977

26313 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "NW METRO SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 
THE NW METRO SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151976

26312 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "OUTER TAFT SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE OUTER TAFT SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151975

26311 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RIDGECREST SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE RIDGECREST SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151974

26310 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "ROSAMOND SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 
THE ROSAMOND SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151973

26309 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "SHAFTER-WASCO SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE SHAFTER-WASCO SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151972

26308 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOA DISCOVERY SOLAR PV AND STORAGE PROJECT BY DISCOVERY SOLAR PV AND STORAGE, LLC. 

26307 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "OUTER METRO SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE OUTER METRO SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151971

26306 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/CIRCULATION ELEMENT - MADISON STREET BRIDGE
26305 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH NO. PP-ADR-25-0002 AND NO. PP-ZM-25-0007
26304 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH NO. PP-ADR-25-0003 AND NO. PP-ZM-25-0006
26303 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH NO. PP-ADR-25-0004 AND NO. PP-ZM-25-0005
26302 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 7518 - PP-TCTM-25-0017
26301 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GPA/ZC 22-0372 - 8235 STINE ROAD
26300 01-28-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE NO. PP-CGPA-25-0008
26299 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PLO26-00081 15151970
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26298 01-28-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00029 15151969

26297 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26136 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CASE NO. 66, MAP 100 15151968

26296 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26133 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CASE NO. 12, MAP 52-3 15151967

26295 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26138 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CASE NO. 40, MAP 230-21 15151966

26294 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26130 MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 43, MAP 75-35 15151965

26293 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00003 15151964

26292 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00089 15151963

26291 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00053 15151962

26290 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00047 15151961

26289 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00024 15151960

26288 01-26-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26116 ZONE VARIANCE NO. 68, MAP 142; TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12428 WITH DEVELOPMENT 
VARIATION

15151959

26287 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0347 15151958
26286 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-26-0008 15151957
26285 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0356 15151956
26284 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0355 15151955
26283 01-23-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PLO26-00192 15151954

26282 01-23-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00191 15151953

26281 01-23-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00190 15151952

26280 01-23-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00189 15151951
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26279 01-23-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00188 15151950

26278 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR-25-0187 LOCATED AT 3800 AKERS RD 15151949
26277 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0100 15151948
26276 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GPA/ZC 22-0372 - 8235 STINE ROAD
26275 01-23-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0205 LOCATED AT 7511 ROSEDALE HIGHWAY 15151947
26274 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP26124 ZONE VARIANCE CASE NO. 12, MAP 183-13 15151946

26273 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26137 PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 21, MAP 230 15151945

26272 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00187 15151944

26271 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00094 15151943

26270 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00093 15151942

26269 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00092 15151941

26268 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00091 15151940

26267 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00017 15151939

26266 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00021 15151938

26265 01-22-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE NO. PP-CGPA-25-0008
26264 01-22-2026 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE GUARDRAILS UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATION THROUGHOUT KERN COUNTY -ENCROACHMENT 

PERMITS
15151937

26263 01-21-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE VESTING TENTATIVE MAP 7505 PP-TCTM-25-000 15151936
26262 01-21-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ZONE MODIFICATION NO. PP-ZM-25-0010: TO ALLOW DWELLING UNITS WITH A 20-FOOT DWELLING 

SETBACK WHERE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET IS REQUIRED AND A 9-FRONT YARD SETBACK WHERE A 15 
FOOT IS REQUIRED

15151935

26261 01-20-2026 THE CALIFORNIA BOARD OF 
FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION

NOP THE CALIFORNIA VEGETATION TREATMENT PROGRAM (CALVTP) UPDATE SUBSEQUENT PROGRAM 
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (SPEIR)

26260 01-20-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00011 15151934
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26259 01-20-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00060 15151933

26258 01-20-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00186 15151932

26257 01-20-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0360 15151931
26256 01-20-2026 CITY OF DELANO NOE SITE PLAN NO. SPR-2025-009 15151930
26255 01-20-2026 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-011 15151929
26254 01-16-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PLO26-00185 15151928

26253 01-16-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00016 15151927

26252 01-16-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00090 15151926

26251 01-16-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00018 15151925

26250 01-16-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00002 15151924

26249 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0228 5912 CEDAR FALLS DRIVE 15151923
26248 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0175 15151922
26247 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0382 (7108 GLADEVIEW LANE) 15151921
26246 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0269| GARAGE CONVERSION 563 SQ FT 15151920
26245 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0340 15151919
26244 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0301 | 392 SQ FT GARAGE CONVERSION ADU 15151918
26243 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0281 15151917
26242 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0282| 900 SQ FT DETACHED ADU 15151916
26241 01-16-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0239 15151915
26240 01-15-2026 LAMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
NOE ALICANTE AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN/KINDERGARTEN PROJECT 15151914

26239 01-14-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STONECREEK LOOP CYCLE TRACK 15151913
26238 01-14-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PLO26-00005 15151912

26237 01-14-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00087 15151911
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26236 01-14-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00008 15151910

26235 01-14-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00001 15151909

26234 01-14-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PLO26-00184 15151908

26233 01-14-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW - PP-SPR-25-0373 (3512 ELDA AVE) 15151907
26232 01-14-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0211 15151906
26231 01-14-2026 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE STOCKDALE HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL SCOREBOARD 15151905
26230 01-13-2026 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE EAST BAKERSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL SCOREBOARD 15151904
26229 01-13-2026 ARVIN COMMUNITY SERVICES 

DISTRICT
NOE EMERGENCY WATER LINE REPAIR - HWY 223 AND MEYER STREET 15151903

26228 01-13-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC ZONE CHANGE NO. 25-0001 (PP-ZC-25-0001) 15151902
26227 01-08-2026 CITY OF SHAFTER NOP RANCH 12 INDUSTRIAL PARK
26226 01-07-2026 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

CONSERVATIO, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANAGEMENT DIVISION (CALGEM)

NOI PERMITS TO DRILL -  CREH BUENA VISTA HILLS 4 AND 6 DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

26225 01-07-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25118 GPA2, ZCC8, PD PLAN1, MAP 125-19 15151901

26224 01-07-2026 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26117 SPA15, ZCC23, MAP 101-26 15151900

26223 01-07-2026 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
CONSERVATION, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANAGEMENT DIVISION (CALGEM)

NEGDEC TETHYS EXPLORATION WELL PROJECT - WEST BAY EXPLORATION COMPANY 15151899

26222 01-06-2026 CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION OTHER WILLOW ROCK ENERGY STORAGE CENTER
26221 01-06-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH ZONE MODIFICATION NO. PP-ZM-25-0010: TO ALLOW DWELLING UNITS WITH A 20-FOOT DWELLING 

SETBACK WHERE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET IS REQUIRED AND A 9-FRONT YARD SETBACK WHERE A 15 
FOOT IS REQUIRED

26220 01-05-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7505 PP-TCTM-25-0008
26219 01-05-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 7386-0471
26218 01-05-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP PP-CGPA-24-0001
26217 01-05-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-24-2548 15151898
26216 01-05-2026 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0174 15151897
26215 12-23-2025 CITY OF TAFT NOE ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT 2025-16 AND SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENT 2025-17 15151896
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26214 12-23-2025 CITY OF RIDGECREST NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 25-02 HERITAGE COMMUNITY ASSISTED LIVING 15151895
26213 12-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP26118 SPA 17, ZCC 73, AG EX 18, MAP 165 15151894

26212 12-22-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE AD&SPR 2025-05 TEHACHAPI VINEYARD ADDITION 15151893
26211 12-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOP PP26401 - NOP FOR EUISMOD ENERGY PROJECT

26210 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 7427 - 22-0449
26209 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0352 LOCATED AT 2621 BLADEN STREET 15151892
26208 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0341 LOCATED AT 1512 SUGARLEAF RIDGE DRIVE 15151891
26207 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0193 (904 BRADSHAW STREET) 15151890
26206 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0363 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 484 

SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) 
ZONE DISTRICT.

15151889

26205 12-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 25-0304 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW 800 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE C-2 (REGIONAL COMMERCIAL) ZONE DISTRICT. 

15151888

26204 12-17-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE ZONING ORDINANCE REVISIONS - 2025(B) 15151887

26203 12-16-2025 KERN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT NOE PALA RANCHES FUEL BREAK 15151886
26202 12-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP. NO. 7495 - PP-TCTM-24-0003 
26201 12-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0233 15151885
26200 12-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0232 15151884
26199 12-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0350 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW A 439 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE 

CONVERSION ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE 
DISTRICT.

15151883

26198 12-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0217 CONSTRUCTION OF 10,495 SQUARE FOOT MOTEL CONVERSION INTO MULTIFAMILY 
HOUSING FOR UNHOUSEDVETERANS IN THE MX-2 (MIX-USE) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151882

26197 12-12-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NEGDEC PP24128 PD PLAN #19, MAP 124 OPAL FUELS 15151881

26196 12-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0257| DETACHED GARAGE TO CONVERSION OF ADU 15151880
26195 12-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0266 | 702 SQ FT DETACHED ADU 15151879
26194 12-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
EIR PP25188 - GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 4, MAP 160 15151878

26193 12-11-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOI VISTA CONTINUATION HIGH SCHOOL MODERNIZATION
26192 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0287 15151877
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26191 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ZM-25-00012 15151876
26190 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PDRR-25-0006 15151875
26189 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0291 (6103 INDIAN PEAKS AVE) 15151874
26188 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0328 LOCATED AT 6800 PLAQUEMINES DRIVE 15151873
26187 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0267 LOCATED AT 6104 BORELLI AVENUE 15151872
26186 12-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0300 LOCATED AT 601 ORCHARD STREET 15151871
26185 12-10-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NEGDEC CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 24-151(SHAFTER COMMERCIAL SHOPPING CENTER) 15151870
26184 12-09-2025 DELANO-EARLIMART IRRIGATION 

DISTRICT
NOE METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT 15151869

26183 12-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI PP-CGPA-24-0001
26182 12-09-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE ZERKER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PHASE IV 15151868
26181 12-04-2025 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

CONSERVATION, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANAGEMENT DIVIS (CALGEM)

NEGDEC WESTSIDE TREND EXPLORATION WELL PROJECT - BIDR , LLC 15151867

26180 12-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 102-30, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO. 33 15151866

26179 12-02-2025 DELANO-EARLIMART IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

NOE METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT 15151865

26178 12-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE NO. 24-60000040
26177 12-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0195 LOCATED AT 501 40TH STREET 15151864
26176 12-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC ANNEXATION 709 WHITE LANE NO. 09 15151863
26175 12-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0277 (10618 BREMGARTEN CT) 15151862
26174 12-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0302 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 

SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE 
DISTRICT.

15151861

26173 11-26-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE HART PARK NATURE CENTER 15151860
26172 11-26-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE BORON PARK IMPROVEMENTS 15151859
26171 11-26-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE LOCAL ROADWAY SAFETY PLAN PROJECT NO. 3, HSIPL-5227(072) 15151858
26170 11-26-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE MODIFICATION 2, PD 1, MAP 100 15151857

26169 11-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CSPR-25-0003 15151856
26168 11-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0319 CONSTRUCTION OF A 362 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED GARAGE CONVERSION 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.
15151855
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26167 11-21-2025 KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
DISTRICT

NEGDEC TEHACHAPI COLLEGE CAMPUS CENTER PROJECT 15151854

26166 11-21-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE BAKERSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS & RELOCATABLE RESTROOM 
BUILDING

15151853

26165 11-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0186 CONSTRUCTION OF A THREE-STORY 1.2 ACRE 50-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING 
DEVELOPMENT IN THE C-C (COMMERCIAL CENTER) ZONE DISTRICT

15151852

26164 11-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0155 CONSTRUCTION OF A 9,850 SQUARE FOOTAGE OFFICE WAREHOUSE WITH ROOF 
ONLY CANOPY IN THE M-2 (GENERAL MANUFACTURING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151851

26163 11-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0249 15151850
26162 11-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0057 9616 BLOOMSBURY CT 15151849
26161 11-21-2025 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES 

COMMISSION
NEGDEC SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON (SCE) TRANSMISSION LINE RATING REMEDIATION GORMAN-KERN 

RIVER 66 KV PROJECT INITIAL STUDY/MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION
15151848

26160 11-21-2025 FRUITVALE SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE ENDEAVOUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION 15151847
26159 11-19-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25057, PLANS, SPECIFICATION, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR JOB ORDER 

CONTRACT FOR ROAD MAINTENANCE, KERN COUNTY
15151846

26158 11-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0262 15151845
26157 11-19-2025 PLUMAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMENT
NOE STATE WATER PROJECT (SWP) WATER TRANSFER 15151844

26156 11-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOA PP24407 - DRAFT EIR FOR BUTTONBUSH SOLAR AND STORAGE PROJECT

26155 11-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26127, CUP 79, MAP 142 15151843

26154 11-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26122, CUP 10, MAP 124-32 15151842

26153 11-14-2025 ARVIN EDISON WATER STORAGE 
DISTRICT

NOE TEJON SPREADING SOLAR PROJECT 15151841

26152 11-14-2025 ARVIN EDISON WATER STORAGE 
DISTRICT

NOE SYCAMORE SPREADING WORKS SOLAR PROJECT 15151840

26151 11-14-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-009 15151839
26150 11-14-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. CUP 2025-005 15151838
26149 11-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0299 15151837
26148 11-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0315 LOCATED AT 7910 BLACKWATER VALLEY DRIVE 15151836
26147 11-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0313 LOCATED AT 7829 BLACKWATER VALLEY 15151835



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
 Type

Project Title Fish & Wildlife 
Receipt No

26146 11-12-2025 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
CONSERVATION,, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANGEMENT DIVISION (CALGEM)

NOI TETHYS EXPLORATION WELL PROJECT - WEST BAY EXPLORATION COMPANY

26145 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 25-0023
26144 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PDRR-25-0006 & ZM-25-0012
26143 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH RIVERVIEW MARKET COMMERCIAL PROJECT LOCATED AT 2401 COFFEE ROAD
26142 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-CSPR-25-0003
26141 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PP-CUP-25-0013 TO ALLOW THE EXPANSION OF A RECOVERY STATION 

FROM 10 BEDS TO 15 BEDS IN THE M-1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL) ZONE.
26140 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PDRR-25-006 & ZM-25-0012
26139 11-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 25-0023
26138 11-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 24-0010 (PP-CUP-24-0010) 15151834
26137 11-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0334 MASTER PLAN LENNAR TM 6880 ADU 15151833
26136 11-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-24-0010 15151832
26135 11-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0295 15151831
26134 11-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIED NOE PP-SPR-25-0275 12010 KENSETH STREET 15151830
26133 11-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25008, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR CUDDY, CREEK BOX 

CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS ON FRAZIER MOUNTAIN PARK ROAD, FRAIZER PARK (S. D. #2)
15151829

26132 11-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25023, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR EMERGENCY 
REPAIRS ON POSO FLAT ROAD, BAKERSFIELD (S. D. #1)

15151828

26131 11-07-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE VISTA WEST CONTINUATION HIGH SCHOOL: CTE & FITNESS CLASSROOMS 15151827
26130 11-07-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE GOLDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL: FOOTBALL SCOREBOARD 15151826
26129 11-07-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE BAKERSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL: SHADE STRUCTURES (2) 15151825
26128 11-07-2025 DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC 

SUBSTANCES CONTROL
NEGDEC INITIAL STUDY FOR THE FORMER NAVAL PETROLEUM RESERVE NO. 1 (NPR-1): REMEDIATION OF 

AREAS OF CONCERN(AOCS), INCLUDING APPROVAL OF CLEANUP PLANS FOR AOC 045, AOC 108/109, 
AND AOC 056 BURN SITE

15151824

26127 11-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0208 | 370 SQ FT DETACHED GARAGE CONVERSIONADU 15151823
26126 11-06-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 179, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO. 6 15151822

26125 11-06-2025 NORTH OF THE RIVER MUNICIPAL 
WATER DISTRICT

NEGDEC DUAL WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 15151821

26124 11-05-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NEGDEC GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 23-39 & ZONE CHANGE NO. 23-72 (CESAR CHAVEZ MULTI-FAMILY) 15151820
26123 11-05-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION 2025-2026 SB1: STOCKDALE HIGHWAY FROM BUENA VISTA RD TO OLD 

RIVER
15151819
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26122 11-05-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION 2025-2026 SB1: TRUXTUN AVE FROM COFFEE ROAD TO SR-99 15151818
26121 11-04-2025 ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN 

WATER AGENCY (AVEK)
NOE WATER STORAGE PROGRAM BETWEEN AVEK & METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CA. 

(MWDSC)
15151817

26120 11-04-2025 TULARE LAKE BASIN WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

NOE SWP WATER BANKING AND EXCHANGE BETWEEN TULARE LAKE BASIN WATER STORAGE DISTRICT 
(DISTRICT) AND KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY

15151816

26119 11-04-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE NO. 25-0003
26118 11-03-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING LERDO HWY FROM SCHNAIDT ST. TO VALLEY ST. 15151815
26117 10-31-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE MOD 1F OF PD PLAN 15, MAP 102 15151814

26116 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP RIVERVIEW MARKET COMMERCIAL PROJECCT
26115 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ADR-25-002
26114 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ZM-25-0005
26113 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-SDR-25-0004
26112 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ADR-25-0003
26111 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ZM-25-0006
26110 10-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ZM-25-0007
26109 10-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 20-0379 CUP TO ALLOW A TRUCK STOP IN AN M-1 ZONE DISTRICT 15151813
26108 10-30-2025 COUNTY OF KERN  - COUNTY 

ADMINISTRTIVE OFFICE
NOE DISSOLUTION IF THE LAMONT STORM WATER DISTRICT OF KERN COUNTY 15151812

26107 10-30-2025 NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY 
DISTRICT NO. 1

NOE ANNEXATION NO. 118 15151811

26106 10-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26107, CUP 15, MAP 47-30 15151810

26105 10-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP26105 MOD 1, CUP 11, MAP 54 15151809

26104 10-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25031, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR SOUTH SHAFTER 
SEWER PROJECT, SHAFTER

15151808

26103 10-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 24030, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR EMERGENCY 
REPAIRS ON JACK RANCH ROAD, GLENNVILLE

15151807

26102 10-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0294 CONSTRUCTION OF A 768 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-2/MH (SMALL LOT SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING)/(MOBILE HOME) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151806

26101 10-28-2025 PANAMA-BUENA VISTA UNION 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOE 2026-2027 SCHOOL BOUNDARY CHANGE 15151805

26100 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0310 15151804
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26099 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0311 15151803
26098 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0312 15151802
26097 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0316 15151801
26096 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0318 15151800
26095 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0317 15151799
26094 10-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0126 15151798
26093 10-27-2025 FRIANT WATER AUTHORITY EIR FRIANT-KERN CANAL PUMP-BACK PROJECT 15151797
26092 10-27-2025 CITY OF CALIFORNIA CITY NOE CITY OF CALIFORNIA CITY 2023-2031 HOUSING ELEMENT 15151796
26091 10-24-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0313 LOCATED AT 7829 BLACKWATER VALLEY 15151795
26090 10-23-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE A SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT A 20' X 20' BUILDING WITH AN AUTOMATED 

TUNNEL CARWASH AND 13 SELF-SERVE VACUUM STALLS
15151794

26089 10-23-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CITY OF DELANO HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE 15151793
26088 10-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0012 15151792
26087 10-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
EIR PP26106 MODIFICATION NO. 1 OF CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 48, MAP 232 15151791

26086 10-17-2025 GOLDEN HILLS COMMUNITY 
SERVICES DISTRICT

NEGDEC NATURE PARK MASTER PLAN 15151790

26085 10-17-2025 KERN WATER BANK AUTHORITY NOE STRAND RANCH CONSTRUCTION AND JOINT USE OF FACILITES 15151789
26084 10-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000524; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DUPLEX 15151788
26083 10-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP26109 CUP39, MAP230-21 RODRIGUEZ AND ASSOC. 15151787

26082 10-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25199 CUP21, MAP9 GLORIA TRUJILLO DE TORRES 15151786

26081 10-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25193 MOD3, CUP12, MAP 165-25 COUNTRY OAKS BAPTIST CHURCH 15151785

26080 10-16-2025 ROSEDALE-RIO BRAVO WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

EIR STOCKDALE INTERGRATED BANKING PROJECT - ADDENDUM NO.3 TO THE FINAL EIR (SCH NO. 
2013091076)

15151784

26079 10-16-2025 SOLANO COUNTY WATER AGENCY 
(SCWA)

NOE SCWA - WESTSIDE DISTRICTS ONE YEAR WATER TRANSFER 15151783

26078 10-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0293 15151782
26077 10-14-2025 OAK FLAT WATER DISTRICT NOI OAK FLAT WATER DISTRICT MULIT-YEAR WATER BANKING AND TRANSFER PROGRAM
26076 10-13-2025 WASCO UNION HIGH SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
NOE AGRICULTURE FARM-WASCO UNION HIGH SCHOOL 15151781
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26075 10-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0188 15151780
26074 10-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0218 | 1040SQ FT DETACHED ADU 15151779
26073 10-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0064 | 303 SQ FT OF LIVING SPACE TO ADU 15151778
26072 10-10-2025 SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN MUNICIPAL 

UTILITY DISTRICT
NEGDEC CARATAN GROUNDWATER RECHARGE FACILITY AND FUTURE RECHARGE FACILITES PROJECT 15151777

26071 10-10-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOI CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 24-151 (SHAFTER COMMERCIAL SHOPPING CENTER)
26070 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0241 15151776
26069 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0183 (2209 PALM STREET) 15151775
26068 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0265 LOCATED AT 2512 3RD STREET 15151774
26067 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0190 LOCATED AT 4600 COUNTRY WOOD LANE 15151773
26066 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-24-0001 15151772
26065 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-24-0002 15151771
26064 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-24-0003 15151770
26063 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-24-0005 15151769
26062 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-24-0002 15151768
26061 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-24-0003 15151767
26060 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER 24-60000021 15151766
26059 10-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER 24-60000020 15151765
26058 10-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25011, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR PEDESTRIAN PATH 

IMPROVEMENTS ON MOUNT VERNON AVENUE FROM BRUNDAGE LANE TO CALIFORNIA AVENUE AND 
POTOMAC AVENUE FROM RAILROAD TO OSWELL STREET, BAKERSFIELD

15151764

26057 10-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25030, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR DEBRIS REMOVAL 
AT LAMONT FLOOD CONTROL FACILITY, LAMONT

15151763

26056 10-10-2025 CA DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES NOP NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF AN EIR FOR THE PETITION REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO 
MORE FULLY EXERCISE CONDITIONAL WATER RIGHTS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE STATE WATER 
PROJECT

26055 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0278 8515 HEALY PASS AVENUE 15151762
26054 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0238 2624 SPRUCE ST 15151761
26053 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0114 (1203 E. PLANZ RD DUPLEX AND ADU) 15151760
26052 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0268 (ADU AT 2614 16TH STREET) 15151759
26051 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0139 15151758
26050 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0256 15151757
26049 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW: PP-SPR-25-0274 15151756
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26048 10-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0236 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONVERSION OF GARAGE TO ADU 15151755
26047 10-09-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE SYCAMORE AND MEYER GAS STATION, CONVENIENCE STORE,ND DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITY (SDP 

2025-04)
15151754

26046 10-09-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE SYCAMORE AND WALNUT FIBER HUT (CUP 2025-02, SDP 2025-03) 15151753
26045 10-08-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE PRE-ZONING APPLICATION NO. 25-0001 15151752
26044 10-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 24-6000128: TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF 63, 545 SQUARE FOOT 100 

BED POST-ACUTE HOSPITAL. 
15151751

26043 10-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-PLANNING 
DIVISION

NOE PP-SPR-25-0197 AT 1008 WAYNESBOROUGH COURT, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93307 APN: 516-272-30 SITE 
PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW AN 491 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED, TRADIONAL ACCESSORY DWELLING 
UNIT (ADU).

15151750

26042 10-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7501 (PHASED) (PP-TCTM-25-0006) 15151749
26041 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0285 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW A NEW DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT. 15151748
26040 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE EXTENSTION OF TIME FOR TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12327 (PP-EOT-25-0010) 15151747
26039 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PP-PDRN-25-0004 15151746
26038 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD EIR SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0115 15151745
26037 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP WAIVER PP-PMG-25-0013 15151744
26036 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP WAIVER PP-PPW-25-0003 15151743
26035 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0004 15151742
26034 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP WAIVER PP-PMW-25-0001 15151741
26033 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0010 15151740
26032 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0008 15151739
26031 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0007 15151738
26030 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0006 15151737
26029 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0005 15151736
26028 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-25-0003 15151735
26027 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER PP-PMG-24-0004 15151734
26026 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PARCEL MAP MERGER 23-60000505 15151733
26025 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0011 15151732
26024 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0010 15151731
26023 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0008 15151730
26022 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0005 15151729
26021 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0004 15151728
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26020 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0002 15151727
26019 10-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PP-LLA-25-0001 15151726
26018 10-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0263 15151725
26017 10-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0276; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 1200 SQUARE FOOT 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT
15151724

26016 10-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0173 15151723
26015 10-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE EXTENDING ZONE OF BENEFIT NOS. 1, 2, 3, AND 5 WITHIN COUNTY SERVICE ARE NO. 63 PER 

AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPER OF TRACT 7391; ROSAMOND
15151722

26014 10-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE EXTENDING ZONE OF BENEFIT NOS. 1, 2, 3, AND 5 WITHIN COUNTY SERVICE ARE NO. 63 PER 
AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPER OF TRACT 6455; ROSAMOND

15151721

26013 10-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE EXTENDING ZONE OF BENEFIT NOS. 3, 5, 7, 8, & 10 WITHIN COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 71 PER 
AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPER OF TRACT 6812

15151720

26012 10-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPLICATION TO LAFCO; ESTABLISHMENT OF ZONE OF BENEFIT NO. 3 THROUGH THE EXERCISE OF 
LATENT POWERS AND ANNEXATION NO. 7 TO CSA 87; FULLER ACRES; LAMONT

15151719

26011 10-01-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25040, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR LANDSLIDE REPAIR 
ON ROUND MOUNTAIN ROAD, BAKERSFIELD

15151718

26010 10-01-2025 KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
DISTRICT

NOI TEHACHAPI COLLEGE CAMPUS CENTER PROJECT

26009 09-30-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE MIRA MONTE HIGH SCHOOL: CHILLER & COOLING TOWER REPLACEMENT 15151717
26008 09-29-2025 FENNER VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY EIR CADIZ VALLEY WATER CONSERCATION, RECOVERY, AND STORAGE PROJECT EIR ADDENDUM NO. 2 15151716
26007 09-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD PLANNING 

DIVISION
NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0209 (AN ADU MASTER PLAN) FOR 10 LOTS ON BLACKWATER VALLEY 

DRIVE (ZONED R-1) CONCEPTUAL PLANS TO CREATE 10 SMALLER HOUSES THAT ARE ATTACHED TO 
TEN TRADITIONAL, ATTACHED ADUS

15151715

26006 09-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0198 NEW RESTAURANT AT 3214 COFFEE ROAD 15151714
26005 09-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE MOD NO 1 TO PD PLAN 1, MAP 231-15 15151713

26004 09-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25170 CUP 6, MAP 100 15151712

26003 09-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE 6TH CYCLE HOUSING ELEMENT 2023-2031 15151711
26002 09-25-2025 ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN 

WATER AGENCY (AVEK)
NOE TRANSFER BETWEEN AVEK & KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY (KCWA)/V LIONS - 10,000 ACRE-FT 15151710

26001 09-25-2025 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
CONSERVATION, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANAGEMENT DIVISION (CALGEM)

NOI WESTSIDE TREND EXPLORATION WELL PROJECT - BIDR, LLC
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26000 09-25-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

EIR PP25187 - ENTERPRISE SOLAR STORAGE PROJECT 15151709

25999 09-25-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

EIR PP25149 - BULLHEAD SOLAR II PROJECT 15151708

25998 09-24-2025 ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN 
WATER AGENCY (AVEK)

NOE WESTSIDE DISTRICTS/AVEK WATER TRANSFER - 25,000 ACRE-FEET 15151707

25997 09-23-2025 INDIAN WELLS VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT

NOE BRADY STREET MAINLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 15151706

25996 09-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 25-0210 AT 11003 VISTA RIDGE DRIVE 15151705
25995 09-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PPS-PR-25-0105 15151704
25994 09-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0246| 361 SQ FT GARAGE CONVERSION ADU 15151703
25993 09-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH ZONE CHANGE NO. 25-0001 (PP-ZC-25-0001)
25992 09-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PLANNED DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PP-PDRN-25-0004
25991 09-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET IMPROVEMENTS: MT. RIDGE DRIVE, BETWEEN WEEPING ROCK WAY AND LUSTROUS LANE 

(T4K309)
15151702

25990 09-18-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE JAMES STREET & SUNSET AVENUE ALL-WAY TRAFFIC STOPS PROJECT 15151701
25989 09-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0271 15151700
25988 09-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0207 15151699
25987 09-18-2025 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

CONVERSATION, GEOLOGIC ENERGY 
MANAGEMENT DIVISION (CALGEM)

NOI PERMANENT SEALING OF ORPHAN WELLS IN KERN COUNTY INITIAL STUDY/MITIGATED NEGATIVE 
DECLARATION

25986 09-17-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-008 15151698
25985 09-17-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-007 15151697
25984 09-17-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI 22-0471 VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 7386 - MITIGATED NEGATVE DECLARATION
25983 09-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP BAKERSFIELD TEMPLE
25982 09-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25022, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR PEDESTRIAN PATH 

IMPROVEMENTS ON CASA LOMA DRIVE AND UNION AVENUE AT UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD 
CROSSING, BAKERSFIELD (S.D. #5)

15151696

25981 09-16-2025 METTLER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(MCWD)

NOE METTLER METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT 15151695

25980 09-16-2025 YUBA COUNTY WATER AGENCY EIR LOWER YUBA RIVER ACCORD 2026 WATER TRANSFER PROGRAM 15151694
25979 09-16-2025 KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT
NOE CERRO COSO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SOLAR CANOPY 15151693

25978 09-16-2025 LOST HILLS UTILITY DISTRICT NOE BERRENDA MESA TANKS AND PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS 15151692



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
 Type

Project Title Fish & Wildlife 
Receipt No

25977 09-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7501 (PHASED) (PP-TCTM-25-0006)
25976 09-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW: PP-SPR-24-0131 15151691
25975 09-15-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25021, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, NOTICE TO BIDDERS, AND NOTICE TO 

SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS FOR SOUTH SHAFTER SEPTIC SYSTEM 
IMPROVEMENTS, SHAFTER 

15151690

25974 09-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ANNEXATION NO. 723 BELLE TERRACE NO. 1 15151689
25973 09-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE EXTENSION OF TIME 24-0012 FOR ZONE MODIFICATION 23-60000294 LOCATED AT 530 4TH STREET 15151688
25972 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE  WORKS APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED" KEENE ALTERNATE UNIVERSAL SOLID WASTE 

COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE 
OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE KEENE ALTERNATE 
UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026. 

15151687

25971 09-12-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOA PP21116 - DRAFT RECIRCULATED EIR FOR MALIBU VINEYARDS INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY PROJECT

25970 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH EXTENSION OF TIME FOR TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12327 (PP-EOT-25-0010)
25969 09-12-2025 SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE 

DISTRICT
NOE SCHUSTER SUBSURFACE RECHARGE PROJECT (PROJECT) 15151686

25968 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2023-2024: INTERSECTION OF STINE ROAD AND MCKEE ROAD 15151685
25967 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7450 24-60000187 15151684
25966 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7471 (PHASED) #24-60000097 15151683
25965 09-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI 22-0471 VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 7386 - MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION
25964 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0108: SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF 26 

DUPLEXES, 28 FIVEPLEXES WITH ATTACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS, A CLUBHOUSE WITH 
POOL/SPA AND TWO INDOOR PICKLEBALL COURTS

15151682

25963 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0228| 884 SQ FT ATTACHED ADU 15151681
25962 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0226| 884 SQ FT ATTACHED ADU 15151680
25961 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0227| 884 SQ FT ATTACHED ADU 15151679
25960 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD - PLANNING 

DIVISION [LOT 4 OF TRACT MAP 
7401]

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0225 AT 6116 BORELLI AVENUE SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW A 
884 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED, ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT 
DWELLING) ZONE. 

15151678

25959 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0224 AT 6112 BORELLI AVENUE SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW A 
884 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED, ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT 
DWELLING ZONE).

15151677

25958 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-PLANNING 
DIVISION

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0223 AT 6108 BORELLI AVENUE SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW A 
884 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED, ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT 
DWELLING) ZONE. 

15151676
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25957 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000108 15151675
25956 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 25-0145 LOCATED AT 1733 BUENA VISTA STREET 15151674
25955 09-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0084 CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) TWO-STORY MULTI-FAMILY FOUR (4) UNIT 

QUADRUPLEX DWELLINGS TOTALING 2,860 SQUARE FEET IN THE R-4 (HIGH DENSITY MULTI-UNIT 
DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151673

25954 09-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25001, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR ROAD WIDENING 
ON SCOFIELD AVENUE FOR LEFT TURN LANE AT SHAFTER-WASCO LANDFILL, BAKERSFIELD (S.D. #4)

15151672

25953 09-10-2025 TEHACHAPI-CUMMING COUNTY 
WATER DIST. 

NOE WATER EXCHANGE AGMT TCCWD-WRMWSD 15151671

25952 09-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 21-0424/WILLIAMSON ACT CANCELLATION NO. 25-0001
25951 09-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CUP-25-0007 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE EXPANSION OF A RESIDENTIAL CARE 

FACILITY  FROM 6 BEDS TO 8 BEDS IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.
15151669

25950 09-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0012; TO ALLOW THE CONVERSION OF A 520 SQUARE FOOT 
DETACHED GARAGE INTO AN ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT.

15151668

25949 09-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0106 CONSTRUCTION OF A 625 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-2 (SMALL LOT SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT

15151667

25948 09-09-2025 CITY OF RIDGECREST EIR NEW WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT MODIFIED PROJECT ADDENDUM 15151666
25947 09-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0231 15151665
25946 09-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0230 15151664
25945 09-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW: PP-SPR-25-0229 15151663
25944 09-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE 6TH CYCLE HOUSING ELEMENT 2023-2031 15151662
25943 09-08-2025 WASCO UNION HIGH SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
NOE CENTRAL CORRIDOR MODULA CLASSROOM/OFFICE PROJECT 15151661

25942 09-04-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOP PP25404 - GALAXY SOLAR PV AND STORAGE PROJECT BY GALAXY SOLAR STORAGE, LLC (TERRA-
GEN)

25941 09-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH EXTENSION OF TIME 25-0012 FOR ZONE MODIFICATION 23-60000294 ZONE MODIFICATION TO 
ALLOW A HEIGHT INCREASE AND PARKING REDUCTION AT 530 4TH STREET

25940 08-29-2025 NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY 
DISTRTICT

NEGDEC NORSD WATER RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY PROJECT 15151660

25939 08-29-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25050, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR ROAD 
RESURFACING ON WHEELER RIDGE ROAD FROM LAVAL ROAD TO SANTA ELENA DRIVE, BAKERSFIELD 
(S.D. #2)

15151659

25938 08-29-2025 LOWER TILE RIVER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

EIR FINAL EIR FOR CROSS VALLEY CONTRACTORS CONVERSION OF WATER SUPPLY CONTRACTS AND 
RENEWAL OF CONVEYANCE CONTRACTS

15151658

25937 08-27-2025 BUTTE WATER DISTRICT NOP TEMPORARY WATER TRANSFERS FROM 2026 TI 2030 PROJECT



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
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25936 08-27-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER EIR CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 22-129 FOR CONCRETE RECYCLING FACILITY (ATC PROJECT NUMBER 
S-1251862)

15151657

25935 08-27-2025 SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT

NOI CARATAN GROUNDWATER RECHARGE FACILITY AND FUTURE RECHARGE FACILITIES PROJEC

25934 08-26-2025 KERN COUNTY NEGDEC CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CASE NO. 14, MAP NO 117 15151656
25933 08-26-2025 CITY OF TAFT NOE CITY OF TAFT HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE 15151655
25932 08-26-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE PRESSURE REDUCING STATIONS AT APPLEWOOD, PINON, AND HICKORY (W23102) 15151654
25931 08-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC PP-TCTM-25-0001 - VTTM 7500 15151653
25930 08-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CUP-25-0007 CONDITINAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE EXPANSION OF A RESIDENTIAL CARE 

FACILITY FROM 6 BEDS TO 8 BEDS IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING ZONE DISTRICT.
15151652

25929 08-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE MEDIAN CURB IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS (HSIP)-T3K300. 15151651
25928 08-22-2025 ARVIN-EDISON WATER STORAGE 

DISTRICT
NOE S38 LATERAL UPGRADE PROJECT 15151650

25927 08-22-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE ELLINGTON STREET AND FREMONT STREET TRAFFIC SIGNALS 15151649
25926 08-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ADAPTIVE SIGNAL COORDINATION ALONG ASHE ROAD FROM PANAMA LANE TO CLUB VIEW DRIVE - 

25PWTR03
15151648

25925 08-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD EIR VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7512 PP-TCTM-25-0011 15151647
25924 08-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7488 15151646
25923 08-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 4, MAP 57-7 15151645

25922 08-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 7, MAP 166 15151644

25921 08-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE MODIFICATION NO. 7 TO PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO.3, MAP 121 15151643

25920 08-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0122; TO ALLOW A CREMATORIUM AND CHAPEL 15151642
25919 08-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0214 15151641
25918 08-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 23-60000282 15151640
25917 08-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0124 | 579 SQ FT DETACHED ADU 15151639
25916 08-19-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL: RELOCATABLE BUILDING MODIFICATION 15151638
25915 08-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0240 15151637
25914 08-18-2025 GOLDEN HILLS COMMUNITY 

SERVICES DISTRICT
NOI NATURE PARK MASTER PLAN

25913 08-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-24-0076 15151636
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25912 08-15-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25179 CUP 64, MAP 100 15151635

25911 08-15-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25180 CUP 18, MAP 125-31 15151634

25910 08-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 25-0189 LOCATED A 13903 VIA LA MADERA 15151633
25909 08-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-0118; SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 725 

SQUAREFOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT AND A 474 SQUARE FOOT JUNIOR 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT.

15151632

25908 08-14-2025 EASTERN KERN AIR POLLUTION 
CONTROL DISTRICT

NOE RULE 201.1, PERMITS TO OPERATE FOR SOURCES SUBJECT TO TITLE V OF THE FCAA OF 1990 15151631

25907 08-14-2025 EASTERN KERN AIR POLLUTION 
CONTROL DISTRICT

NOE RULE 301.1, BANKING CERTIFICATE FEES 15151630

25906 08-14-2025 EASTERN KERN AIR POLLUTION 
CONTROL DISTRICT

NOE RULE 303, MISCELLANEOUS FEES 15151629

25905 08-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-TCTM-25-0004 - VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7500
25904 08-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7512 PP-TCTM-25-0011
25903 08-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7488 24-60000493
25902 08-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000058, TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 800 SQUARE FOOT 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT AT 3531 M STREET
15151628

25901 08-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CUP-24-0021 15151627
25900 08-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CSPN-25-0004 15151626
25899 08-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD EIR VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7509 (PHASED) PP-TCTM-25-0009 15151625
25898 08-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CUP-25-0010 (CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR DOMESTIC WATER WELL AND TREATMENT SYSTEM 

AT 5501 VERDUGO AVE (ALMONDALE PARK)
15151624

25897 08-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0135 CONSTRUCTION OF A 498 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) AND A 238 SQ. FT. PATIO IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151623

25896 08-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0153 15151622
25895 08-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0199 15151621
25894 08-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0216 15151620
25893 08-08-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. SPR-2025-002 15151619
25892 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0215| 602 SQ FT DETACHED ADU 15151618
25891 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0170 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT-DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.
15151617
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25890 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0169 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151616

25889 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0168 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151615

25888 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0167 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151614

25887 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0072 CONSTRUCTION OF A 388 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED GARAGE CONVERSION 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-2 (SMALL LOT SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE 
DISTRICT.

15151613

25886 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0071 CONSTRUCTION OF A 388 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED GARAGE CONVERSION 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-2 (SMALL LOT SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE 
DISTRICT.

15151612

25885 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0191 CONSTRUCTION OF A 236 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED GARAGE CONVERSION 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT LOCATED 
AT 2216 2ND STREET.

15151611

25884 08-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0162 15151610
25883 08-07-2025 BELRIDGE WATER STORAGE 

DISTRICT
NOE BWSD 415 AND 500 CANAL RESERVOIR LINING PROJECT 15151609

25882 08-07-2025 CITY OF TAFT NOE TELECOMMUNICATIONS "FIBER HUT" 15151608
25881 08-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ADAPTIVE SIGNAL COORDINATION PANAMA LN FROM PARSONS WAY TO COTTONWOOD RD & 

INSALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT PANAMA LN AND SPARKS ST
15151607

25880 08-06-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25184 PD 80, MAP 81 15151606

25879 08-06-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25182 MOD 6 TO PD 76, MAP 81 15151605

25878 08-06-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

EIR PP23405-IPG INDUSTRIAL PROJECT BY IPG KERN COUNTY 52 HOLDINGS, LLC 15151604

25877 08-01-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25048 - PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR OPERATIONAL 
AGREEMENT FOR THE SHAFTER-WASCO AND TAFT LANDFILLS

15151603

25876 08-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0032 15151602
25875 07-31-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. SPR-2025-005 15151601
25874 07-31-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. SPR-2025-004 15151600
25873 07-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD 

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT

NOE ACQUISITION OF PORTION OF APN 534-001-04 15151599
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25872 07-31-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

EIR PP25186 - MODIFICATION NO. 1 OF CUP #45, MAP 196 AND CUP NO. 66, MAP 196 15151598

25871 07-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0180 (3601 SADDLE DRIVE) 15151597
25870 07-31-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOP PP24408 - DISCOVERY SOLAR PV AND STORAGE PROJECT BY DISCOVERY SOLAR PV AND STORAGE, 

LLC (TERRA-GEN)
25869 07-30-2025 KERN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT NOE HART FLAT ROAD BRUSHING 15151596
25868 07-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 24-0010
25867 07-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 24-0010 (PP-CUP-24-0010) 15151595
25866 07-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000297 15151594
25865 07-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000118 15151593
25864 07-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR-24-60000332 AT 805 BRADSHAW STREET 15151592
25863 07-29-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE CENTRAL VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL: CAMPUS RECONSTRUCTION 15151591
25862 07-29-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE WEST HIGH SCHOOL: PHYSICAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM BUILDING 15151590
25861 07-28-2025 CITY OF MCFARLAND NOE LIONS PARK 15151589
25860 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC ZONE CHANGE NO. 25-0001 (PP-ZC-25-0001) 15151588
25859 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC ANNEXATION 709 - WHITE LANE NO. 9 15151587
25858 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-CUP-25-0010 (CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR DOMESTIC WATER WELL AND TREATMENT SYSTEM 

AT 5501 VERDUGO AVE (ALMONDALE PARK)
25857 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-CSPN-25-0004
25856 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-CUP-24-0021
25855 07-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7509 (PHASED) PP-TCTM-25-009
25854 07-25-2025 KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY NEGDEC WATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN MONTECITO WATER DISTRICT AND HOMER 

LLC
15151586

25853 07-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION 2024-2025 SB1: UNIVERSITY AVENUE FROM RIVER BLVD TO COLOMBUS 
ST (25PWDE03)

15151585

25852 07-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION AT FAIRFAX RD AND PALADINO DRIVE 15151584
25851 07-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE DOWNTOWN PART CIRCLE CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS (26PWDE08) 15151583
25850 07-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STORMWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION AT CHESTER AVENUE AND BNSF CROSSING 

(26PWDE07)
15151582

25849 07-24-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-WATER 
RESOURCES

NEGDEC CONSOLIDATION OF SOUTH KERN AND OLD RIVER MUTUAL WATER COMPANIES (MWC) INTO THE 
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD WATER SYSTEM AT 6060 PROP 1 PROJECT

15151581

25848 07-23-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25046, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR RESURFACING OF 
VICTOR STREET MAINTENANCE FACILITY PARKING LOT, BAKERSFIELD

15151580
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25847 07-23-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25042, PLANS, SPECIFICATION, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR INSTALLATION OF 
DRY WELL ON KANE WAY, BAKERSFIELD

15151579

25846 07-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OTHER PP23405-IPG INDUSTRIAL PROJECT BY IPG KERN COUNTY 52 HOLDINGS, LLC

25845 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-CUP-24-0016 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A KITCHEN AND 
TRANSITIONAL RESIDENCE AT AN EXISTING FOOD AND SHELTER AGENCY.

15151578

25844 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE COMPREHENSIVE SIGN PLAN; PP-CSPR-25-0001 15151577
25843 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7450 15151576
25842 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0008 15151575
25841 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE CUP 24-60000132 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW A PHASED DEVELOPMENT OF A 119-BED 

ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY AND A 24-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL HOUSING IN THE R-3 AND 
R-4 ZONE DISTRICTS.

15151574

25840 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE EXTENSION OF THE TIME FOR REVISED VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12212 (PP-EOT-25-006) 15151573
25839 07-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE EXTENSION OF TIME FOR VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12447 | PP EOT-25-0004 15151572
25838 07-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP25151 ZV#9, MAP 101-26; TPM #12482 15151571

25837 07-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25177 MOD #1 TO PD #6, MAP 101-26 15151570

25836 07-16-2025 BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

NOE NICHOLS ELEM. SCHOOL - 1 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM 15151569

25835 07-16-2025 WHEELER RIDGE- MARICOPA WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

NOE WRMWSD-AEWSD SURFACE WATER EXCHANGE 15151568

25834 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0159 LOCATED AT 300 HOLTBY RD 15151567
25833 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0161 15151566
25832 07-15-2025 MOJAVE AIR AND SPACE PORT NOE CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PROJECT 15151565
25831 07-15-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-004 15151564
25830 07-15-2025 KERN WATER BANK AUTHORITY NOE BASIN II TURNOUTS PROJECT 15151563
25829 07-15-2025 SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE 

DISTRICT
NOE DELTA PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (PROJECT) 15151562

25828 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0096 CONSTRUCTION OF A 620 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT LOCATED AT 2453 CEDAR STREET

15151561

25827 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0100 CONSTRUCTION OF A 645 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE CONVERSION 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT. 

15151560



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
 Type

Project Title Fish & Wildlife 
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25826 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0117 CONSTRUCTION OF A 348 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE CONVERSION JUNIOR 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (JADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151559

25825 07-15-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0104 CONSTRUCTION OF A 1040 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-3 (MEDIUM DENSITY MULTI-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151558

25824 07-14-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE 6TH CYCLE (2023-2031) HOUSING ELEMENT 15151557
25823 07-14-2025 GREENFIELD COUTY WATER 

DISTRICT
NOE ANNEXATION NO 50 15151556

25822 07-14-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE TELCON SERVICES CITY OF WASCO FIBER OPTIC NETWORK PROJECT 15151555
25821 07-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0015 324 SQUARE FOOT GARAGE CONVERSION ADU WITH A 626 ADDITION IN AN R-1 

(SINGLE-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE AT 331 QUINCY STREET
15151554

25820 07-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE MLK COMMUNITY GARDEN 15151553
25819 07-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 10, MAP 77 15151552

25818 07-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PD PLAN NO 24, MAP 102-14 15151551

25817 07-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD - PLANNING 
DIVISION

NOE PP-SPR-25-0150 [AT 4607 SUN ORCHARD DR, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306 APN: 533-202-03 (LOT 21, 
T6352-7)] SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ATTACHED 900 SQUARE FOOT, 
NEW CONSTRUCTION ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU).

15151550

25816 07-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD - PLANNING 
DIVISION

NOE PP-SPR-25-0148 [AT 4615 SUN ORCHARD DR, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306 APN:533-202-03 (LOT 19, 
T6352-7)] SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW AN ATTACHED 900 SQUARE FOOT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU). 

15151549

25815 07-10-2025 BAKERSFIELD - PLANNING DIVISION NOE PP-SPR-25-0149 [AT 4611 SUN ORCHARD DR, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306 APN: 533-202-04 (LOT 20 
T6352-7)] SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW AN ATTACHED 900 SQUARE FOOT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU).

15151548

25814 07-09-2025 PANAM-BUENA VISTA UNION 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOE PURCHASE OF EXISTING OFFICE AND STORAGE BUILDING 15151547

25813 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH CUP 24-60000132 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW A PHASED DEVELOPMENT OF A 119-BED 
ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY AND MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL HOUSING IN THE R-3/R-4 (MEDIUM 
DENSITY MULTI-UNIT DWELLING/HIGH DENISTY MULTI-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

25812 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-CUP-24-0016 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A KITCHEN AND 
TRANSITIONAL RESIDENCE AT AN EXISTING FOOD AND SHELTER AGENCY

25811 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH EXTENSION OF TIME FOR VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12447 | PP-EOT-25-0004
25810 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH EXTENSION OF TIME FOR REVISED VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12212 (PP-EOT-25-0006)
25809 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH COMPREHENSIVE SIGN PLAN; PP-SCPR-25-0001
25808 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7450 24-60000187



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
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25807 07-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0055 (601 WORKMAN ST) 15151546
25806 07-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-PLANNING 

DIVISION
NOE PP-SPR-25-0178 | 1200 SQ FT ADU 15151545

25805 07-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PROJECT NO. 24-60000256 CONSTRUCTION OF 1,280 SQUARE FOOT STEEL 
BUILDING IN THE M-2 (GENERAL MANUFACTURING ZONE) DISTRICT LOCATED AT 1501 EAST 19TH 
ST.

15151544

25804 07-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI ANNEXATION 709-WHITE LANE NO. 9
25803 07-07-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25007, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR SEWER SEGMENT 

REPLACEMENTS IN FORD CITY, CA
15151543

25802 07-03-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25039, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR PEDESTRIAN PATH 
IMPROVEMENTS IN MEXICAN COLONY, SHAFTER (S.S. #4)

15151542

25801 07-02-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE CMAQ FILBURN SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS - WASCO AVE CITY LIMITS TO POSO BRIDGE 15151541
25800 07-02-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE CMAQ FILBURN SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS - GRIFFITH FROM MOT TO FILBURN AVE 15151540
25799 07-02-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE PINNACLE PRESTREES, INC. CONCRETE BATCH PLANT REPLACEMENT 15151539
25798 07-02-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE ZV 28, MAP 164-09 GILBERT AND TRACY BACA BY JACK BENGTSON PP25006 15151538

25797 07-02-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 1, ZONE MAP 8 15151537

25796 07-01-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE AD&SPR NO. 2025-02 TRACTOR SUPPLY TI 15151536
25795 06-30-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE HIGHLAND HIGH SCHOOL: RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS 15151535
25794 06-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH ZONE CHANGE NO. 24-0323 AND COMPREHENSIVE SIGN PLAN NO. PP-CSP-24-0007; TO ALLOW THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF A CONVENIENCE STORE WITH A FUEL STATION AND ASSOCIATED SIGNAGE. 
25793 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25018, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR EMERGENCY 

REPAIRS ON PASCOE ROAD, GLENVILLE (S.D. #1)
15151534

25792 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE ENCROACHEMENT PERMITS FOR ROAD REHABILITATION AT MLK AND FELIZ DRIVE 15151533
25791 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE ZONE VARIANCE NO. 2, MAP 192; ZONE MODIFICATION NO. 1, MAP 192 15151532

25790 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP24181 CUP NO. 7, MAP 139-22 15151531

25789 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

EIR PP13284 - REVISIONS TO TITLE 19 - KERN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE - 2025(A), FOCUSED ON 
OIL AND GAS PERMITTING

15151530

25788 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOP PP24409 - CHEVRON LOST HILLS SOLAR TO HYDROGEN PROJECT

25787 06-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE ENCROACHMENT PERMITS FOR ROADWAY WIDENING ON SR-14 AT PURDY AVENUE 15151529
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25786 06-26-2025 ZONE 7 WATER AGENCY NOE WESTSIDE WATER DISTRICTS 2025 WATER TRANSFER 15151528
25785 06-25-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NEGDEC PP25169 PD PLAN 49, MAP 79 15151527

25784 06-25-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 3, ZONE MAP 179 15151526

25783 06-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-00164 (3900 EDITH LANE) 15151525
25782 06-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0181 15151524
25781 06-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 23-60000239 15151523
25780 06-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0076 (3704 K STREET) 15151522
25779 06-24-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM INSTALLATION AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF MT RIDGE DR 

AND BERKSHIRE RD AND MT RIDGE DR AND MCCUTCHEN RD
15151521

25778 06-23-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE TUCKER AND HIGHLINE ROUNDABOUT (R24114) 15151520
25777 06-23-2025 MOJAVE AIR AND SPACE PORT NOE TAXIWAY A REHABILITATION 15151519
25776 06-23-2025 CITY OF MCFARLAND NOE REORGANIZATION OF MCFARLAND RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT AS A SUBSIDIARY DISTRICT 15151518
25775 06-23-2025 BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
NOE CURRAN MID. SCHOOL - 1 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM 15151517

25774 06-23-2025 GENERAL SERVCES DIVISION OF THE 
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

NOE CAMP OWEN DURANT DORM HVAC REPLACEMENT 15151516

25773 06-23-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE CD PROJECT #33.21.3 - HOME HOUSING AUTHORITY NORTH CHESTER APARTMENTS (OILDALE 
HOUSING)

15151515

25772 06-23-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT CASE NO. 5, MAP 102-13; AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 102-13, ZONE 
CHANGE CASE NO. 44

15151514

25771 06-20-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NEGDEC SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT (SDP) 2025-2505 SOUTH COMANCHE DRIVE AND MITIGATION 
MONITORING PROGRAM - APEX DEVELOPMENT

15151513

25770 06-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0120 15151512
25769 06-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW: PP-SPR-25-0107 15151511
25768 06-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0077 15151510
25767 06-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE (A) ZONE VARIANCE CASE NO. 94, MAP 101-32; (B) LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO 45-23 15151509

25766 06-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25162 15151508

25765 06-13-2025 KERN-TULARE WATER DISTRICT NOE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR SOLAR OPERATIONS (PROJECT) 15151507
25764 06-13-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-003 15151506
25763 06-13-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. SPR-3025-003 15151505
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25762 06-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0104 CONSTRUCTION OF A 1040 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-3 (MEDIUM DENSITY MULTI-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151504

25761 06-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0111 15151503
25760 06-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT

NOE ANNEXATION NO. 722 (ASHE NO. 13) 15151502

25759 06-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7450 24-60000187
25758 06-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 29-34, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO. 6 15151501

25757 06-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO. 12, MAP 122 15151500

25756 06-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0104 CONSTRUCTION OF A 1040 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-3 (MEDIUM DENSITY MULTI-UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151499

25755 06-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPRR-25-0136 CONSTRUCTION OF A 900 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT 
(ADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151498

25754 06-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0117 CONSTRUCTION OF A 348 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE CONVERSION JUNIOR 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (JADU) IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151497

25753 06-10-2025 ROSEDALE-RIO BRAVO WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

NOE OPERATIONAL WATER EXCHANGE WITH SOUTH FORK KERN RIVER WATER 15151496

25752 06-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0044 15151495
25751 06-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7494 (PHASED) # PP-TCTM-25-0002 15151494
25750 06-10-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL: RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS 15151493
25749 06-10-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE KERN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIUM HVAC REPLACEMENT 15151492
25748 06-10-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL: FOOTBALL SCOREBOARD 15151491
25747 06-10-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL: FOOTBALL SCOREBOARD 15151490
25746 06-10-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE ABLE PROGRAM: INTERIM RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS 15151489
25745 06-10-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE ROSAMOND PARK COMMUNITY BLDG REHAB 15151488
25744 06-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE 24-60000372 15151487
25743 05-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON - CHESTER AVE AT 22ND ST 15151486
25742 05-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ADATIVE SIGNAL COORDINATION MING AVE FROM HWY 99 TO P ST 15151485
25741 05-30-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENT AT TRUXTUN AVENUE AND PINE STREET 15151484
25740 05-30-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOPH ZONE VARIANCE REQUEST FOR THE REDUCTION OF THE FRONT-YARD SETBACK TO 39 FEET WHERE 

55 FEET IS REQUIRED (SECTION 19.16.070.A.1)
25739 05-29-2025 BERRENDA MESA WATER DISTRICT NOE PUMP STATION A- PENSTOCK REPLACEMENT PROJECT 15151483
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25738 05-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0137 15151482
25737 05-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0119 15151481
25736 05-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7494 (PHASED)
25735 05-28-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE ROCK PILE COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS (G25209) 15151480
25734 05-28-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE TDA DENNISON WEST SIDE (R24118) 15151479
25733 05-28-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE SHAFTER AVENUE PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 15151478
25732 05-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OTHER PP13284 - REVISIONS TO TITLE 19 - KERN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE - 2025(A), FOCUSED ON 

OIL AND GAS PERMITTING
25731 05-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-6000054 15151477
25730 05-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0160 15151476
25729 05-22-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE GOLDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL: INSTALLATION OF FOUR RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS 15151475
25728 05-22-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE RUGGENBERG CAREER CENTER: THREE RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDIINGS & ONE 

RELOCATABLE RESTROOM BUILDING
15151474

25727 05-22-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE BAKERSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL: SHADE STRUCTURE 15151473
25726 05-22-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL: RELOCATABLE RESTROOM BUILDING 15151472
25725 05-21-2025 KERN COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT NOE SHAFTER CEMETERY EXPANSION PROJECT 15151471
25724 05-20-2025 KERN MOSQUITO AND VECTOR 

CONTROL DISTRICT
NOE PROJECT FOR VECTOR SURVEILLANCE AND CONTROL PROJECT FOR RATS AND ASSOCIATED 

VECTORS AND FIXING ASSESSMENT ON PROPERTY WITHIN DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026
15151470

25723 05-20-2025 EAST NILES COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DISTRICT

NEGDEC NITRATE PIPELINE AND SHALANE TANK ALIGNMENT PROJECT 15151469

25722 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0023 CONSTRUCTION OF 1,812 SQUARE-FOOT TACOS LA VILLA IN THE C-2 REGIONAL 
COMMERCIAL) ZONE DISTRICT

15151468

25721 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE DIRECTOR'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL 25-0009 AND ZONE MODIFICATION 25-0001; TO ALLOW THE 
INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TOWER FOR THE PUBLIC SAFETY 
RADIO SYSTEM

15151467

25720 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC PP-PDRN-24-0005 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT REVIEW TO ALLOW THE DEVELOPMENT OF A 
COMMERCIAL RETAIL CENTER

15151466

25719 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 24-60000095 | 7414 LEMON MEADOW PLACE SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW 
CONSTRUCTION OF A 598 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ADU) IN THE R-1 
(ONE FAMILY DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT LOCATED AT 7414 LEMON MEADOW PLACE.

15151465

25718 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0028 (6004 WINTER RIDGE DRIVE) 15151464
25717 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-24-0034 15151463
25716 05-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-ZM-24-0005 ZONE MOD TO ALLOW A DECREASE IN PARKING FROM 6 SPACES TO 4 SPACES. 15151462



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
 Type

Project Title Fish & Wildlife 
Receipt No

25715 05-20-2025 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR 
POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOE PROPOSED AMANDEMENTS TO REGULATION III - FEES: RULES 3010, 3020, 3030, 3050, 3060, 3070, 
3110, 3135, 3140, 3147, 3150, 3155, 3180, 3190, AND 3901.

15151461

25714 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NEGDEC GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT CASE NO. 160, MAP 500 15151460

25713 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25152 15151459

25712 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25163 15151458

25711 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP24154 15151457

25710 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25156 15151456

25709 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP24180 15151455

25708 05-16-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES

NOE PP25159 15151454

25707 05-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0090 15151453
25706 05-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000479; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO DUPLEXES 15151452
25705 05-15-2025 SEMITROPIC IMPROVEMENT 

DISTRICT OF SEMITROPIC WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT

NOE DELTA PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 15151451

25704 05-15-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOI GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 23-39 & 23-39 & ZONE CHANGE NO. 23-72 (CESAR CHAVEZ MULTI-
FAMILY)

25703 05-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0099 | 600 SQ FT. DETACHED ADU 15151450
25702 05-14-2025 TULARE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF 

GOVERNMENTS
NOP 2026 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN/SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITTIES STRATEGY PROGRAM 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (2026 RTP/SCS PROGRAM EIR)
25701 05-13-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE MOJAVE AND SNYDER WELL TRANSMISSION MAIN INTERTIE PROJECT (W25108) 15151449
25700 05-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0085 | 1125 SNYDER LANE 15151448
25699 05-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 22-0026 15151447
25698 05-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 24-6000322 LOCATED AT 1418 WEST COLOMBUS 15151446
25697 05-12-2025 CITY OF  BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0035 15151445
25696 05-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0014 (@1930 3RD STREET, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93304) CONSTRUCT 

A NEW 864 SF PRIMARY DWELLING UNIT AND MAKE THE SMALLER. EXISITING 776 SF HOUSE THE 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

15151444

25695 05-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0039 15151443
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25694 05-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-25-0031 15151442
25693 05-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET LIGHTNING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG CHESTER AVE FROM WILSON RD TO UNION AVE 15151441
25692 05-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0003 15151440
25691 05-08-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 24-6000332 LOCATED AT 1418 WEST COLOMBUS 15151439
25690 05-08-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25037, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR KERN SANITIATION 

AUTHORITY SEWER SEGMENT REPLACEMENTS, BAKERSFIELD
15151438

25689 05-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE H STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS 15151437
25688 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0130 15151436
25687 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0129 15151435
25686 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH DIRECTOR'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL 25-0009 AND ZONE MODIFICATION 25-0001; TO ALLOW THE 

INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TOWER FOR THE PUBLIC SAFETY 
RADIO SYSTEM

25685 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 21-0424
25684 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-PDRN-24-0005 PLANNED DEVELOPMENT REVIEW TO ALLOW THE DEVELOPMENT OF A 

COMMERCIAL RETAIL CENTER
25683 05-06-2025 CITY OF TAFT NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-02 15151434
25682 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0091 15151433
25681 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0084 15151432
25680 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0083 15151431
25679 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0085 15151430
25678 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0081 15151429
25677 05-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-CSPN-24-0006 15151428
25676 05-06-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP25130 ZCC82, MAP102-19 AIR STAR PROPERTIES LLC 15151427

25675 05-05-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE MINOR VARIANCE NO. MINOR-25-0001 15151426
25674 05-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG EASTON DRIVE FROM CALIFORNIA AVENUE TO 

CALIFORNIA AVENUE
15151425

25673 05-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG STINE ROAD FROM HOSKING AVENUE TO PANAMA LN 15151424
25672 05-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7471 (PHASED) #24-60000097 15151423
25671 05-02-2025 SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SR-25-0098 NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0098 15151422
25670 05-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000081; 4925 BLESSING COURT 15151421
25669 05-02-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 16, MAP 124 KERN ENERGY 15151420
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25668 05-02-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE SOUTHWEST SITE BUILDING DEMOLITION 15151419
25667 05-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0113 15151418
25666 05-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0112 15151417
25665 05-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-ZM-24-0005 ZONE MOD TO ALLOW A DECREASE IN PARKING FROM 6 SPACES TO 5 SPACES.
25664 04-30-2025 DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC 

SUBSTANCES CONTROL
NEGDEC INITIAL STUDY FOR THE FORMER NAVAL PETROLEUM RESERVE NO. 1 (NPR-1): REMEDIATION OF 

AREAS OF CONCERN(AOCS), INCLUDING APPROVAL OF CLEANUP PLANS FOR AOC 045, AOC 108/109, 
AND AOC 056 BURN SITE

15151416

25663 04-29-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0020 15151415
25662 04-28-2025 CITY OF ARVIN-COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
NOI SDP2025-2505 SOUTH COMANCHE DRIVE - SELF STORAGE FACILITY

25661 04-28-2025 KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY NOE KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY EXCHANGE OF UP TO 53,330 ACRE-FEET IN 2025 AND 2026 OF ITS 
STATE WATER PROJECT TABLE A WATER FOR KERN-TULARE WATER DISTRICT'S CENTRAL VALLEY 
PROJECT WATER.

15151414

25660 04-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ON PACIFIC ST FROM BAKER ST TO WILLIAMS ST 15151413
25659 04-23-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOP WONDERFUL LOGISTICS CENTER WEST LERDO RESIDENTIAL
25658 04-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION 2024-2025 SB1: S. H ST. FROM WHITE LN. TO MIING AVE, - 25PWDE04 15151412
25657 04-23-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SIET PLAN REVIEW NO. 23-60000595; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 9, 990 SQUARE FOOT 

OFFICE/WAREHOUSE AT 5912 WOODMERE DRIVE
15151411

25656 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH SITE PLAN REVIEW; PP-CSPN-24-0006
25655 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7471 (PHASED)
25654 04-22-2025 KERN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS NOP PROGRAM ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE 2026 REGIONAL TRANSPORATION PLAN
25653 04-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMENT
NOE PPNO 8027 NORRIS ROAD PEDESTRIAN AND RAILROAD SAFETY PROJECT 15151410

25652 04-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12542 15151409

25651 04-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12535 15151408

25650 04-22-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25133 15151407

25649 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0075 15151406
25648 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0074 15151405
25647 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0073 15151404
25646 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0041 15151403
25645 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0102 15151402
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25644 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; 24-60000269; 7820 ALLEN ROAD APN 530-030-15 15151401
25643 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE 24-60000376 CONSTRUCTION OF A 12,240 SQUARE FOOT CLASSROOM BUILDING, FOR AN EXISTING 

CHURCH IN THE M-2 (GENERAL MANUFACTURING) ZONE. 
15151400

25642 04-22-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATICE PARCEL MAP 12615 15151399
25641 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "KERN VALLEY SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 

ESTABLISHING THE KERN VALLEY SELF-HAUL AREA.
15151398

25640 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "FRAZIER PARK SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE FRAZIER PARK SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151397

25639 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "BORON SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 
BORON SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151396

25638 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "EASTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA EXPANSION" 
AND RESOLUTION EXPANDING THE EASTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA.

15151395

25637 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR FRANCHISE GARBAGE 
HAULERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SCHEDULE OF THE 
SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR FRANCHISE GARBAGE HAULERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-
2026 AND PROVIDING FOR TH ECOLLECITON OF THE SAME ON THE TAX ROLL FOR UNIVERSAL 
COLLECTION AREAS

15151394

25636 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM SERVICE CHARGE FOR 
NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A 
SCHEDULE OF GATE FEE AND BIN FEE CHARGES FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE 
COUNTY OF KERN FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151393

25635 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM SERVICE CHARGES FOR 
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF LAND USE FEE CHARGES ON THE PROPERTY TAX ROLLS FOR 
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE COUNTY OF KERN FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151392

25634 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "TEHACHAPI SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 
THE TEHACHAPI SELF-HAUL AREA. 

15151391

25633 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLE "MOJAVE SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 
MOJAVE SELF-HAUL AREA. 

15151390

25632 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "MCFARLAND SELF-HAUL AREA" AND RESOLUTION 
ESTABLISHING THE MCFARLAND SELF-HAUL AREA.

15151389

25631 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "COMMERCIAL ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 5 AND 10 SOLID 
WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A 
SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES IN THE 
GARBAGE ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 5 AND 10 FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151388
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25630 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "COMMERCIAL ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 3, 19, 38, AND 43 
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHINNG A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAZE ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 3, 19, 38 AND 43 FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151387

25629 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "COMMERCIAL ZONE 2 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026: AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE 
COLLECTION CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 2 AREA FOR FY 2025-
2026.

15151386

25628 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "COMMERCIAL ZONE 1 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE 
COLLECTION CHARGES FOR COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 1 AREA FOR FY 2025-
2026.

15151385

25627 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITTLED "RESIDENTIAL NON-TAX ROLL BILLED ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREA 
10 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR ALL NON-TAX ROLL 
BILLED RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGRE ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREA 10 FOR FY 25-2026.

15151384

25626 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RESIDENTIAL NON-TAX ROLL BILLED ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREA 
5 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR ALL NON-TAX ROLL 
BILLED RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREA 5 FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151383

25625 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RESIDENTIAL NON-TAX ROLL BILLED ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 
3, 19, 38, AND 43 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND 
ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR ALL NON-TAX 
ROLL BILLED RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 3 FRANCHISE AREAS 3, 19, 38, AND 
43 FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151382

25624 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RESIDENTIAL NON-TAX ROLL BILLED ZONE 2 ALL FRANCHISE 
AREAS SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR ALL NON-TAX ROLL 
BILLED RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 2 AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151381

25623 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RESIDENTIAL NON-TAX ROLL BILLED ZONE 1 ALL FRANCHISE 
AREAS SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR ALL NON-TAX ROLL 
BILLED RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE GARBAGE ZONE 1 AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151380

25622 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED"WESTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA AND SCHEDULE 
OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL 
PROPERTIES IN THE WESTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151379



File No File Date Lead Agency Filing
 Type

Project Title Fish & Wildlife 
Receipt No

25621 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "RANDSBURG ALTERNATE UNIVERSAL SOLID WASTE 
COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE 
OF SOLID WASTE CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE RANDSBURG ALTERNATE 
UNIVERAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151378

25620 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED "METROPOLITAN BAKERSFIELD UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA 
AND SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND 
ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES 
IN THE METROPOLITAN BAKERSFIELD UNIVERAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151377

25619 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED" KEENE ALTERNATE UNIVERSAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION 
CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SOLID 
WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE KEENE ALTERNATE 
UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151376

25617 04-21-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE APPROVAL OF THE REPORT TITLED" EASTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA AND SCHEDULE 
OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026" AND ORDINANCE 
ESTABLISHING THE SCHEDULE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES FOR RESIDENTIAL 
PROPERTIES IN THE EASTERN KERN UNIVERSAL COLLECTION AREA FOR FY 2025-2026.

15151374

25616 04-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-ZM-24-0003 A PROPOSED APPLICATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SIXTY-FIVE-FOOT (65') 
TALL, 1,915 SQUARE FEET STEALTH MONOEUCALYPTUS WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY 
WITH ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ON A 6.25-ACRE PARCEL.

15151373

25615 04-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0088 15151372
25614 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0094 15151371
25613 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0095 15151370
25612 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0079 15151369
25611 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0092 15151368
25610 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0093 15151367
25609 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0066 15151366
25608 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0067 15151365
25607 04-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0087 15151364
25606 04-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0068 15151363
25605 04-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SRP 24-60000019 26 S KING STREET SPR TO CONSTRUCT TWO 2,780 SQ. FT. DUPLEXEX IN AN R-2 

ZONE.
15151362

25604 04-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0069 15151361
25603 04-16-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD-PLANNING NOE PP-SPR-25-0086 15151360
25602 04-14-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG CHESTER AVENUE FROM 34TH STREET TO COLUMBUS 

STREET
15151359
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25601 04-14-2025 COUNTY OF KERN GENERAL 
SERVICES

NOE DA PRESS ROOM ALTERATION (24MM005) 15151358

25600 04-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE POTENTIAL FEE INCREASE FOR COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO.56 AND SETTING A HEARING ON THE 
SAME 

15151357

25599 04-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD (8310 HEALY 
PASS AVENUE)

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0033 TO REVIEW THE MASTER PLAN CONFORMANCE OF AN 
ATTACHED 598 SF ADU (ACESSORY DWELLING UNIT) TO SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENT IN AN R-1 (ONE-FAMILY DWELLING ZONE) DISTRICT. 

15151356

25598 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR ARRAY AND 
EASEMENTS

15151355

25597 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE 2023-2031 HOUSING ELEMENT, AN ELEMENT OF THE GENRAL PLAN - CITY OF ARVIN 15151354
25596 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE APPROVE ZONING CODE AMENDMENT 2025 AMENDS TITLE 17 ZONING - CHAPTER 17.055 MULTIPLE 

FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DESIGN REVIEW MINISTERIAL PERMITS, IMPLEMENTING HOUSING ELEMENT 
PROGRAMS 13V AND 13X

15151353

25595 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE CODE AMENDMENT 2025 CHAPTER 17.51 ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS - CITY OF ARVIN 15151352
25594 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP (TPM) 2024-WSR-01 15151351
25593 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN NOE 2024 SAFETY ELEMENT UPDATE 15151350
25592 04-11-2025 CITY OF ARVIN-COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
NOE ARROYO VERDE APARTMENTS 15151349

25591 04-10-2025 DELANO-EARLIMART IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

NOE ASSIGNMENT OF STYROTEK INTEREST IN 1979 COUNTY OF TULARE CROSS VALLEY CANAL 
SUBCONTRACT

15151348

25590 04-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOI CONSOLIDATION OF SOUTH KERN AND OLD RIVER MUTUAL WATER COMPANIES (MWC) INTO THE 
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD WATER SYSTEM AR 6060 PROP 1 PROJECT

25589 04-10-2025 NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY 
DISTRICT

NOI NORSD WATER RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY PROJECT

25588 04-10-2025 STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL 
BOARD

NOI KERNVILLE RAW WATER INTAKE PROJECT

25587 04-09-2025 CENTRAL COAST WATER AUTHORITY NOE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR WATER MANAGEMENT BETWEEN CENTRAL COAST WATER 
ATUHORITY (CCWA) AND KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY (KCWA)

15151347

25586 04-09-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE TRANSPORTATION YARD EVSE & SOLAR PV PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION 15151346
25585 04-09-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 231-16, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO.11, PRECISE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

NO. 8, MAP 231-16
15151345

25584 04-09-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE POTENTIAL FEE INCREASE FOR COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 10 AND SETTING A HEARING ON THE 
SAME. 

15151344

25583 04-09-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 23-60000190 15151343
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25582 04-09-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25038, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR CHIP SEAL SON 
VARIOUS ROADS IN KERN COUNTY (S.D.S #1,2 & 4)

15151342

25581 04-09-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25036, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR ASPHALT 
CONCRETE STOCKPILES AND WINDROW STOCKPILES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN KERN COUNTY 
(ALL S.D.S)

15151341

25580 04-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH VESTING TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12615 PP-PMP-24-0004
25579 04-04-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 2, MAP 197; SAGEBRUSH 2 ENERGY STORAGE PROJECT (TERRA-GEN) 15151340

25578 04-04-2025 EMPIRE WEST SIDE IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT (EWSID)

NOE COMMON LANDOWNER TRANSFER OF UP TO 1,950 AF OF EMPIRE WEST SIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
2025 STATE WATER PROJECT WATER TO KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY

15151339

25577 04-04-2025 EMPIRE WEST SIDE IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT (EWSID)

NOE COMMON LANDOWNER TRANSFER OF 650 AF OF EMPIRE WEST SIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 2024 
STATE WATER PROJECT CARRYOVER WATER TO KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY

15151338

25576 04-04-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0062 15151337
25575 04-04-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP25148 15151336

25574 04-04-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP25147 15151335

25573 04-03-2025 CITY OF MCFARLAND NEGDEC INITIAL STUDY AND NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR AMENDMENT TO GENERAL PLAN AND ANNEXATIN 
20

15151334

25572 04-03-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE CAMP OWEN- BAUMEISTER BARRACKS HVAC 15151333
25571 04-03-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE FARM AND AG CENTER - HVAC 15151332
25570 04-03-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE MOJAVE COURTS - HVAC 15151331
25569 04-03-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE RIDGECREST JUSTICE - HVAC 15151330
25568 04-03-2025 GENERAL SERVICES NOE KC MUSEUM AC REPLACEMENT 15151329
25567 04-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0051| 7420 HILTON PARK CT 15151328
25566 04-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0050| 8307 MERRION SQUARE AVENUE 15151327
25565 04-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0049 | 8325 MERRION SQUARE AVENUE 15151326
25564 04-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0048| 7418 ASHFORD CASTLE WAY 15151325
25563 04-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR 25-0047| 8405 MERRIOS SQUARE AVENUE 15151324
25562 04-02-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS AT TRUXTUN AVENUE AND BEALE AVENUE 15151323
25561 04-02-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE ZERKER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 15151322
25560 04-02-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE CORE CITY BIKE LANE IMPROVEMENTS 15151321
25559 04-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0063 15151320
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25558 04-01-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0115 15151319
25557 03-31-2025 CITY OF RIDGECREST NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-04 WENDYS 15151318
25556 03-28-2025 BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
NOE MUNSEY ELEM. SCHOOL - 3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS 15151317

25555 03-28-2025 FRIANT WATER AUTHORITY EIR FRIANT-KERN CANAL PUMP-BACK PROJECT 15151316
25554 03-28-2025 CITY OF TAFT NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 2025-01 15151315
25553 03-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 99, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO. 63 15151314

25552 03-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 165-13, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO. 26, AMENDMENT OF ZONING MAP 
166, ZONE CHANGE CASE NO.43

15151313

25551 03-26-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 24-03 15151312
25550 03-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE 24-60000372 15151311
25549 03-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. PP-SPR-25-0046 (14814 TRUMPETVINE PLACE) A NEW 444 SF TRADITIONAL 

ADU W/ 220-AMP COOKING OUTLET & BATHROOM ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING SFR IN A PUD 
(PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT) ZONE DISTRICT

15151310

25548 03-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-EOT-25-0003; EXTENSION OF TIME FOR VESTED TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 11698 (PHASED) 15151309
25547 03-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0026; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ACCESSORY DWELLING 

UNIT
15151308

25546 03-26-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE DIRECTOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PERMIT (24-0003) A PROPOSED APPLICATION FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF A SITY-FIVE-FOOT (65') TALL, 1,915 SQUARE FEET STEALTH MONOEUCALYPTUS 
WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILTY WITH ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ON A 6.25-ACRE PARCEL.

15151307

25545 03-26-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 7, MAP 103-36 15151306

25544 03-26-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 2, MAP 9-30 15151305

25543 03-25-2025 CITY OF MCFARLAND NOE PERKINS WATER SUPPLY WELL PROJECT - -DRILLING A TEST WATER WELL 15151304
25542 03-25-2025 PANAMA BUENA VISTA UNION 

SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOE THREE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITES IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 15151303

25541 03-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD (8423 
MERRION SQUARE AVE)

NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0034 TO REVIEW THE MASTER PLAN CONFORMANCE OF AN 
ATTACHED ADU (ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT) TO SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT IN 
AN R-1 (ONE-FAMILY DWELLING ZONE) DISTRICT.

15151302

25540 03-21-2025 BUTTONWILLOW COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT

NEGDEC 2025 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENT 15151301

25539 03-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 24-60000444 15151300
25538 03-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 24-60000368 15151299
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25537 03-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0017 15151298
25536 03-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0017 15151297
25535 03-21-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0007 15151296
25534 03-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PIONEER CANAL HEADGATE REPLACEMENT 15151295
25533 03-19-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP25129 15151294

25532 03-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0036 15151293
25531 03-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW ; PP-SPR-24-0103; 213 BAKER STREET 15151292
25530 03-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW ; 24-60000477: 3201 HALEY STREET  15151291
25529 03-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0118 CONSTRUCTION OF 3760 GENERAL OFFICE BUILDING IN THE C-2 (REGIONAL 

COMMERCIAL} ZONE DISTRICT 
15151290

25528 03-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW PP-SPR-25-0004 15151289
25527 03-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25003, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR SHAFTER-WASCO 

LANDFILL ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENTS, SHAFTER (S.D. #4)  
15151288

25526 03-18-2025 EAST NILES COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DISTRICT

NOI NITRATE PIPELINE AND SHALANE TANK ALIGNMENT PROJECT

25525 03-18-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25000, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR ROAD 
RESURFACING ON BELLE TERRACE FROM WIBLE ROAD TO SOUTH H STREET, BAKERSFIELD (S.D #5)

15151287

25524 03-18-2025 CITY OF CALIFORNIA CITY NOE OHV GROUND OPERATIONS GRANT PROJECT - G25 15151286
25523 03-18-2025 MOJAVE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NOE WELL 21A CHLORINATION FACILITY 15151285
25522 03-18-2025 CITY OF DELANO NOE MODIFICATION CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2024-010 15151284
25521 03-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE ZONE MODIFICATION 23-60000293; TO ALLOW A ZERO SIDE YARD SETBACK WHERE A MINIMUM OF 

10-FEET IS REQUIRED FOR A CORNER LOT (SIDE STREET) ON A SINGLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL LOT
15151283

25520 03-18-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0028 15151282
25519 03-14-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOA PP13284 - REVISIONS TO TITLE 19 - KERN COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE - 2025(A), FOCUSED ON 

OIL AND GAS PERMITTING
25518 03-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-0395 #24-60000395 15151281
25517 03-13-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0133 15151280
25516 03-13-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOP PP24405 - AIRPORT COMMERCE CENTER INDUSTRIAL PROJECT

25515 03-11-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CHIP SEALS ON VARIOUS ROADS IN KERN COUNTY 15151279
25514 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH ZONE MODIFICATION 23-0293; TO ALLOW A ERO SIDE YARD SETBACK WHERE A MINIMUM OF 10-

FEET IS REQUIRED FOR A CORNER LOT (SIDE STREET) ON A SINGLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL LOT
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25513 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH DIRECTOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PERMIT (24-0003) A PROPOSED APPLICATION FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF A SIXTY-FIVE-FOOT (65') TALL, 1915 SQUARE FEET STEALTH MONOEUCALYPTUS 
WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY WITH ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ON A 6.25-ACRE PARCEL.

25512 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOPH PP-EOT-25-0003; EXTENSION OF TIME FOR VESTED TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 11698 (PHASED)
25511 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SIT PLAN REVIEW; PP-SPR-24-0035 15151278
25510 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-25-0027 SITE PLAN REVIEW TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION OF 686 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED 

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT IN THE R-1 (SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE DISTRICT.
15151277

25509 03-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0111 15151276
25508 03-10-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP22149 ZCC 66, MAP 213 GEM A-CAES LLC BY VICTOR GRILLE 15151275

25507 03-07-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOA PP23405-IPG INDUSTRIAL PROJECT BY IPG KERN COUNTY 52 HOLDINGS, LLC

25506 03-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0127 CONSTRUCTION OF A 2,021SQUAREPFOOT RESTAURANT WITH A DRIVE-THRU ON A 
1.07 ACRE LOT IN THE C2 (REGIONAL COMMERCIAL) ZONE DISTRICT.

15151274

25505 03-07-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE DIRECTOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PERMIT (24-0003) A PROPOSED APPLICATION FOR THE 
CONSTUCTION OF A SIXTY-FIVE-FOOT (65') TALL, 1,915 SQUARE FEET STEALTH MONOEUCALYPTUS 
WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY WITH ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT ON A 6.25-
ACRE PARCEL.

15151273

25504 03-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0072 15151272
25503 03-06-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE NORTH SHAFTER COMMUNITY PARK MAPPING AND SURVEYING SERVICES 15151271
25502 03-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000460 | 710 JACKSON STREET 15151270
25501 03-06-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW; 23-6000428; 721 BERNARD STREET 15151269
25500 02-28-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW (PROJECT NO. 24-600000038) 393 SQ.FT. ATTACHED, GARAGE CONVERSION TO 

A JUNIOR ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT AT 1808 LACEY ST
15151268

25499 02-28-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE WEST HIGH SCHOOL :GYMNASIUM BLEACHER REPLACEMENT 15151267
25498 02-28-2025 PANAMA BUENA VISTA UNION 

SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOE CHRISTA MCAULIFFE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 15151266

25497 02-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE CBK-83 TANK AND BOOSTER STATION 15151265
25496 02-27-2025 KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY NOE TRANSFER OF UP TO 10,000 ACRE-FEET OF WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT'S 2024-2025 CENTRAL 

VALLEY PROJECT WATER TO THE KERN COUNTY WATER  AGENCY ON BEHALF OF BELRIDGE WATER 
STORAGE DISTRICT.

15151264

25495 02-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOE PP22149 ZCC 66, MAP 213 GEM A-CAES LLC BY VICTOR GRILLE 15151263

25494 02-27-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW (PROJECT NO. 25-0018) CONSTRUCTION OF A 532 SQUARE FOOT DETACHED 
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT. 

15151262
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25493 02-27-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25026, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR FORD CITY - TAFT 
HEIGHTS SEWER SEGMENT REPLACEMENTS

15151261

25492 02-25-2025 BUTTONWILLOW UNION SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

NOE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER 15151260

25491 02-25-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE 25-26 MEASURE S PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT (R24117) 15151259
25490 02-25-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7492 PP-TCTM-24-0001 15151258
25489 02-21-2025 CITY OF WASCO NOE SPR 24-000677 NEWAN GARDENS 15151257
25488 02-20-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP24170 ZCC 6, MAP 124-32 STEVEN ERNEST BY NELMS SURVEYING INC 15151256

25487 02-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000522; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DAYCARE CENTER 15151255
25486 02-20-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-6000076; TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO DUPLEXES 15151254
25485 02-19-2025 CALIFORNIA HIGH-SPEED RAIL 

AUTHORITY
NOP CAHSR SYSTEM EIR FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC AND BATTERY ENERGY STORGE SYSTEM

25484 02-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 24-60000513 15151253
25483 02-19-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SPR 23-60000466 15151252
25482 02-14-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE ARVIN HIGH SCHOOL: PORTABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING 15151251
25481 02-14-2025 KERN HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NOE ABLE PORTABLE CLASSROOMS & RESTROOM 15151250
25480 02-14-2025 CITY OF MCFARLAND NOE W. KERN AVE. REHABILITATION FROM 3RD ST. TO 5TH ST. STPL 5343 (021) 15151249
25479 02-14-2025 KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
NOE PP25123 15151248

25478 02-14-2025 CAWELO WATER DISTRICT NEGDEC CAWELO COLLETION BASIN AND PIPELINE PROJECT 15151247
25477 02-12-2025 ARVIN-EDISON WATER STORAGE 

DISTRICT
NEGDEC NORTH CANAL SPREADING WORKS EXPANSION PROJECT 15151246

25476 02-12-2025 BUTTONWILLOW RECREATION & 
PARK DISTRICT

NOE BW PARK IMRPOVEMENT PROJECT 15151245

25475 02-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7492 PP-TCTM-24-0001
25474 02-12-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOP VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7492 PP-TCTM-24-0001
25473 02-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NEGDEC 2ND REVISED VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP 7263 (PHASED) #24-60000360 15151244
25472 02-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP 12569  #24-60000308 15151243
25471 02-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE EXTENSION OF TIME VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAPS 6746 THROUGH 6750 PP-EOT-24-0004 15151242
25470 02-11-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT 23-0142 23-6000142 15151241
25469 02-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 23-60000430 | 408 S. BROWN ST. 15151240
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25468 02-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 24-60000192; TO ALLOW A 10 BED RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY IN A R-1 
(SINGLE UNIT DWELLING) ZONE

15151239

25467 02-10-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW 24-60000218 AT 1206 11TH STREET 15151238
25466 02-05-2025 KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY NOE KERN-TULARE WATER DISTRICT (KERN-TULARE) EXCHANGE UP TO 3,000 ACRE-FEET 9AF) N 2025 OF 

CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT (CVP) WATER FOR IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 (ID4) OF THE KERN 
COUNTY WATER AGENCY'S (AGENCY) 2025 STATE WATER PROJECT (SWP) TABLE A WATER.

15151237

25465 02-05-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0064 15151236
25464 02-04-2025 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS NOE CONTRACT NO. 25027, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS, FOR ROAD 

RESURFACING ON MCCRAY STREET FROM WEST CHINA GRADE LOOP TO UNIVERSE AVENUE, 
BAKERSFIELD (S.D. #3)

15151235

25463 02-04-2025 ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN 
WATER AGENCY

NOE MOJAVE AND LAKE HUGHES FEEDER VALVE REPLACEMENTS PROJECT (PROJECT NO. ER 24-12, ER 24-
13)

15151234

25462 02-04-2025 CITY OF SHAFTER NOE SANTA FE WAY RESURFACING PROJECT 15151233
25461 02-04-2025 COUNTY OF KERN NOE HART PARK EMBANKMENT REPAIRS 15151232
25460 02-04-2025 COUNTY OF KERN NOE RIVERSIDE PARK EMBANKMENT REPAIRS 15151231
25459 02-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0128 | 9717 CORK OAK COURT ADU 15151230
25458 02-03-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE SITE PLAN REVIEW NO. 24-60000302 15151229
25457 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0090 15151228
25456 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-0092 15151227
25455 01-31-2025 CITY OF TEHACHAPI NOE VALLEY RESURFACE BEECH TO TUCKER (R241190 15151226
25454 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOA GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT/ZONE CHANGE 22-0263; HAGEMAN INDUSTRIAL PARK
25453 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE 24-60000185 CONSTRUCTION OF A 51-UNIT MULTI-TENANT APARTMENT COMPLEX IN THE R-2 

(LIMITED MULTIPLE-FAMILY)DWELLING ZONE DISTRICT ON 3.44 ACRES.
15151225

25452 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-2545 15151224
25451 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-2544 15151223
25450 01-31-2025 CITY OF BAKERSFIELD NOE PP-SPR-24-2543 15151222


